

York County Community Action Transportation Program Title VI Notice To The Public

York County Community Action Corporation is committed to compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and all related regulations and relevant guidance. The Agency assures that no person in the United States shall, on the grounds of race, color or nation origin, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial assistance.

To request additional information on York County Community Action Corporation's Title VI policy, please contact York County Community Action Corporation:

Director of Human Resources 6 Spruce Street Sanford, ME 04073 207- 459-2958 or 1-800-965-5762.